Hyvdraulic Vane Pum ‘ ®
RRESERERE yd a p

Variable Displacement Vane Pump DAIWER

VPKCF8
VPKCF12
VPKCF15
VPKCF20
IS_;MBOL
l FEATURES 5
Operating , Rated Speed Net
Model Pressure (*d’em’) Max Min Weight
Al:5~18 A2:15~35
VPKCF8 |43 3055 A4. 500 | 1800 | 800 | 4.8kg
Al:5~18 A2:15~35
VPKCF12 | s 20 o5 as. 500 | 1800 800 | 4.8kg
Al:5~18 A2:15~35
VPKCF15 | a3, 30-55 A4 50-70 | 1800 | 800 | 5.2kg
Al:5~18 A2:15~35
VPKCF20 (1010 A% 10720 | 1800 | 800 | 5.2kg

! ORDERING CODE =

\EK_C—_E'ZFA %—01

T Design Number
01: No.1 Shaft

02: No.2 Shaft

Pressure Adjusting Range
3: 30~55 4:50~70

Output Flow at 1800rpm
8,12, 15,20 (¢/ min)

Flange Mounting

Series Number




®

I Hydraulic Vane Pump ‘

Variable Displacement Vane Pump DAIWER

DIMENSIONAL DRAWING :
VPKCF8
VPKCF12
101 PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT

b.

65

| | CASE DRAIN il
, | PT 1/4" DR 21
=717 0 ﬁm 8
PT 1/2" 1 PT 3/8" e W I
SUCTION PORT /DISCHARGE PORT
7 S © | OUfT\ T +0
==@ @ ] © i > J - 3.175-0.021
(| K\ _Jh - “’SZ. ]
- ) A ] @ ) I 8 ]
e Nd S| oo
\\ KJ - ; 3 i 12 e ‘8
@ @ ) , L A 12.7-0.021
\_==—) L ~— —J
103 45 36
126 126
VPKCF15
VPKCF20
PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT
101 65
26
A B|C|D
ﬂ No.1-shaft|{#12.7 | 36 3.175/14.3
CASE DRAIN ‘ ' No.2-shaft|215.88| 29 | 4 |17.6
| . | Y PT 1/4” or| || 21
PT 1/2" —2 PT 3/8" 2 /-(D\ A
SUCTION PORT\ , DISCHARGE PORT \H
e ] <) © | L}\ T +0
L =© @: i © ; J C o021
B A jVah 1N ==k ol
== . - o - N
| \j U | - -
N @ @ < 3 12 o Ao
| |
;==_/ —J
106 46 45 B




Hyvdraulic Vane Pum ‘ ®
RRESERERE yd a p

Variable Displacement Vane Pump DAIWER

VPKCF23
VPKCF26
VPKCF30
VPKCF40
Ié;.MBOL
| FEATURES |
Operating , Rated Speed r.p.m. Net
Model Pressure  (kaem’) s Min Weight
A1:5~18  A2:15~35
VPKCF23 |3 20 s a4 50-70| 1800 | 800 | 9kg
Al1:5~18 A2:15~35
VPKCF26 |3 30 o5 A4 5070 | 1800 800 9 kg
A1:5~18  A2:15~35
VPKCF30 |43 30-55 A4.50-70 | 1800 | 800 | 9kg
A1:5~18  A2:15~35
VPKCF40 A3 30~55 A4 50~70 1800 800 9 kg
| ORDERING CODE -
VPKC— F3A %— 01
T Design Number

Pressure Adjusting Range
3:30~55 4:50~70

Output Flow at 1800rpm

23, 26 .
30, 40 ¢/ min)

Flange Mounting

Series Number




H ®
I Hydraulic Vane Pump ‘

Variable Displacement Vane Pump DAIWER

VPKCF23 ¢ VPKCF26 * VPKCF30 * VPKCF40

— DIMENSIONAL DRAWING |

PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT

: CASE DRAIN PT 1/4"
4-011 : ,

2-M12X1.75P\

= o WOODRUFF KEY
b \r L NO.607
PT 1/2" — /
n
p DISCHARGE , 4762302
~ C@m(@ PORT 1’\—@ 2/, 3 o T ’
oo oo
k= ) ] ] FS \
I | -} ] @ o o " A
A Orofs ¢ -
15
PT 3/4" /o - © Op— © +0
) ©19.05 002!
SUCTION PORT ! o~ |
4
36.5 | 25
090 61.5 37
60 60 150
78

VOLUME ADJUSTMENT




EREHEEREAR

Hydraulic Vane Pump ‘

VPKCCF12-12
VPKCCF15-15
VPKCCF20-20

/(/$ 2/$
. '
(LI B

SYMBOL

I
1

ORDERING CODE

VPKCC— F 3 A 3 A — 01

Net Weight: 9.5kg

L

Design Number

1:5=18 | p ossure Range
2: 15=351 ¢ Cover End (kgf/cm?)
3: 30~55 Pump (P2)
4:50~70] MP
;: ?;125 Pressure Range
- f Shaft E
3:30~55] o > a( P]n)d (kg/cm?)
4. 50~70 P

12 | Output flow (¢/min) of
15 Cover End Pump

20 at 1800 rpm

12 | Output flow (¢/min) of
15 Shaft End Pump

20 at 1800 rpm

Flange Mounting

Series Number
Double Pump




Hyvdraulic Vane Pum ‘ ®
RREMEEERTR yd p

Variable Displacement Double Vane Pump DAIWER

VPKCCF12-12 « VPKCCF15-15 » VPKCCF20-20
| DIMENSIONAL DRAWING |

PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT

PT 1/4" E%
CASE DRAIN. |
DR 21
, ) (ST
PT 1/2 b PT 3/8" & \J -
SUCTION PORT SHAFT END r
SHAFT END  \L 4/ DISCHARGE | OU}\T
C PORT @ 24 J o 4 8o
. QuT \Z. Bl s3] o
FH - 4 | w— T
AT 7 i B
=An ] Y &J — 8
< i
e 15.88 2803
\_f— | —
PT 3/8 68 | 45 36
COVER END k "
DISCHARGE PORT 196




EREHEEREAR

Hydraulic Vane Pump ‘

VPKCCF23-23
VPKCCF26-26
VPKCCF30-30
VPKCCF40-40

4 ”
' .
(LY B

SYMBOL

ORDERING CODE

VPKCC— F %A

Net Weight: 16kg

Design Number

:5~18

Ax—01
w L

: 15~35

: 30~55

AWIN|[—

: 50~70

Pressure Range
of Cover End
Pump (P2) (kgf/cm?)

:5~18

: 15~35

: 30~55

AWIN|[—

: 50~70

Pressure Range
of Shaft End
Pump (P1) (kgf/cm?)

23 | Ouput flow (¢/min) of

26 | Cover End Pump

30

40

at 1800 rpm

23 | Output flow (¢/min) of

26 | Shaft End Pump

30

40

at 1800 rpm

Flange Mounting

Series Number
Double Pump




Hydraulic Vane Pump ‘
DAIWER

EREHEEREAR

Variable Displacement Double Vane Pump

VPKCCF23-23 « VPKCCF26-26 » VPKCCF30-30 » VPKCCF40-40

| DIMENSIONAL DRAWING -

PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT

T m
4-oit ' CASE DRAIN PT 1/4” ) | (B
2-M12X1.75P\ 1 . —
-—EZ—)Z N & CF WOODRUFF KEY
ha f TJ NO.607
- PT 1/2" L L / 0
o DISCHARGE ! P2 ’\ P 22/ K 4.76 20,021
PORT ouT oyt i’g. og *r._
T T o~ 1 i
B _ALAMAL A Sl T AN
| \J \ ‘ \,—// \J ‘ g f
PT 3/4" 15 —
SUCTON o $19.05 20 02"
PORT L
Y
365 | 485 [ 365 | 25
090 N\ s /| &5 37
60 60
235
s /
\/VOLUME ADJUSTMENT




Hyvdraulic Vane Pum ‘ ®
RRESERERE yd p

Variable Displacement Vane Pump DAIWER

VPKC-F8 » VPKC-F12 « VPKC-F15 « VPKC-F20 » VPKC-F30 » VPKC-F40
| TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS |—

. VPKCF8 . VPKCF12
8 £ 12
3 = \ 3
g6 - P ® ® £ 10 -
o S . % \Z o 3
£ 4 Z v kKW\ £ 8 - = >
£ Input Power 1! E ot <) S\
4 KW)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 \nput Poyer | 11
Pressure (kg'/cm?) 2 loss
0

10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Pressure (kgf/cmz)

VPKCF15 2 VPKCF20
215 3 20
T o
- - -
z 12 - o \2 ‘C;L 1 N S =)
S, = > o \g o n =) o \X
c (4 > S c 12 o > >
E A E Z e W | {18
~ i ; \N .
=6 \nput pawer | 1.8 8 \nput Po
3 10.9 4 10.9
0
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Pressure (kgf/cm2) Pressure (kgf/cmz)
= VPKCF30 = VPKCF40
o o
i 30 o 40
H - H
g 25 . 2‘3 (é g 35
c - 2 2 \Z £ 30
e I E
~1s Z, Q) 3 ~ 25
L povS
10 \npY 20
1.5
5 15
10
0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Pressure (kgf/cmz) 5

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Pressure (kgf/cmz)




Hyvdraulic Vane Pum ‘ ®
RRESERERE yd au p

Variable Displacement Vane Pump DAIWER

| DECOMPOSITION CHART |

VPKCF8
VPKCF12 @
VPKCF15 /= .,
VPKCFZO @

' ((c= (((«(«« DGO //(c‘ 0




EE2EERR

Hydraulic Vane Pump ‘

Variable Displacement Vane Pump DAIWER

®

VPKCF8 * VPKCF12 « VPKCF15 » VPKCF20

]

| PARTS LIST ,
Item | Description| Specification| Q'ty || Item | Description| Specification| Q'ty
No.1 Housing 1 No.20| Piston 1
No.2 Seal 1];)’(‘:58:77 (ésssl, FF]?%)) } No.21| Spring 1
No.3 |Retainer Ring 53?58 ((Fﬁ% FF]Q%)) } No.22|Spring Retainer 1
. 14x15 (F8, F12) | 1 .
No.4 |Engine Bush 17:15 (F15, F20) | 1 No.23| O-Ring P20 1
No.5 [Port Plate(A) 1 |[No.24| Cover 1
Socket Head Cap
No.6é Rotor 1 No.25 Screws Méx1.0x20 | 2
No.7 |Woodruff Key] No.405 1 No.26|Socket Set Screw| M10x1.5x35 | 1
No.8 Vanes 13 |INo.27| Hex Nut 1
. . 14x15 (F8, F12) 1
No.9 | Cam Ring 1 No.28|Engine Bush 17:15 (F15, F20) | ]
No.10|Port Plate(B) 1
No.11| O-Ring [31.4x27.6x1.9| 1
No.12| O-Ring | 48.8x45x1.9 | 1
No.13| O-Ring 75.3x71.3x2 1
No.14| Cover 1
No.15>0*eHead Capl pyay 1 25495 | 4
No.16| Lock Pin | 3.0°x8 2
No.17| Screw 1
™ P8 (F8 ,F12) 1
No17-Al  O-RiNg | p1g (k15 Fa0) | 1
No.18| Hex Nut 1
No.19| Cover 1




i ®
I Hydraulic Vane Pump ‘

Variable Displacement Vane Pump DAIWER

| DECOMPOSITION CHART |

VPKCF23
VPKCF26
vPKCF30 &2
VPKCF40 @




EE2EERR

Hydraulic Vane Pump ‘

Variable Displacement Vane Pump DAIWER

®

VPKCF23 ¢ VPKCF26 » VPKCF30 » VPKCF40

, PARTS LIST |
Item | Description| Specification| Q'ty || ltem | Description| Specification| Q'ty

No.1 Housing 1 No.20 Piston 1
No.2 Seal 22x42x11 } No.21 Spring 1
No.3 |RetainerRing|  R42 } No.22|Spring Retainer 1
No.4 |EngineBush| DD22x25 | 1 |[No.23| O-Ring P22A 1
No.5 |Port Plate(A) 1 No.24 Cover 1
No.6 |  Rotor 1 [[No.25| S HeadCR) a1 0x20 | 4
No.7 |Woodruff Key| No.607 1 No.26|Socket Set Screw| M10x1.5x40 | 1
No.8 Vanes 13 |[No.27| Hex Nut 1
No.9 | Cam Ring 1 No.28|Engine Bush 22x50 1
No.10|Port Plate(B) 1 |[No.29| LockPin | 4.0%10 2
No.11| O-Ring [41.7x38.1x1.9| 1 No.30| Piston 1
No.12| O-Ring 63.8x60x1.9 1 No.31 Piston 1
No.13| O-Ring G85 1 [[No.32| O-Ring P5 1
No.14| Cover 1 No.33| 0O-Ring P18 1
No.15[>°*%Head G2} (1041 5¢30 | 4 ||No.34| Thrust Screw ]
No.16| Lock Pin | 4.0°x10 2 |[No.35|Scoket Set Screw| M12x1.75x24| 1
No.17|Slide Screw | M16x1.5x34 | 1 |[No.36| Hex Nut 1
No.17Al  O-Ring P14A L

No.18[ Hex Nut 1

No.19|  Cap 1




